
Subject: authorisation request
Posted by [max howarth](#) on Fri, 08 Feb 2008 18:43:28 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

hi chaps

submitted an auth request on the 30th jan and hoped that i might have a response by now. had anyone recently had an authorisation? if so how long did it take?

many thanks
max

Subject: Re: authorisation request
Posted by [Martin Harrington](#) on Sat, 09 Feb 2008 02:28:33 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

There are NO Mac cracks for Paris AFAIK

Martin Harrington

On 9/2/08 1:32 PM, in article 47ad02b8\$1@linux, "John" <no@no.com> wrote:

>
> Just use the cracked version

Subject: Re: authorisation request
Posted by [John \[1\]](#) on Sat, 09 Feb 2008 02:32:40 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Just use the cracked version

Subject: Re: authorisation request
Posted by [Neil](#) on Sat, 09 Feb 2008 03:52:07 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Are we talking about the same Max that used to work for Emu?
Shouldn't he get like a lifetime free pass authorization code?

Neil

Martin Harrington <lendan@bigpond.net.au> wrote:

>There are NO Mac cracks for Paris AFAIK

>

>Martin Harrington

>

>

>

>

>On 9/2/08 1:32 PM, in article 47ad02b8\$1@linux, "John" <no@no.com> wrote:

>

>>

>> Just use the cracked version

>

Subject: Re: authorisation request

Posted by [chuck duffy](#) on Sat, 09 Feb 2008 04:54:18 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

no that was max mobley.

"Neil" <OIUOIU@OI.com> wrote:

>

>Are we talking about the same Max that used to work for Emu?

>Shouldn't he get like a lifetime free pass authorization code?

>

>Neil

>

>

>Martin Harrington <lendan@bigpond.net.au> wrote:

>>There are NO Mac cracks for Paris AFAIK

>>

>>Martin Harrington

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>On 9/2/08 1:32 PM, in article 47ad02b8\$1@linux, "John" <no@no.com> wrote:

>>

>>>

>>> Just use the cracked version

>>

>

Subject: Re: authorisation request

Posted by [Greg B](#) on Sat, 09 Feb 2008 05:38:16 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

I sent ID a request for a response code yesterday and received the response today! I wonder if you're email address was blocked for some reason? Have you sent a follow up email?

Greg

"chuck" <c@c.com> wrote:

>

>no that was max mobley.

>"Neil" <OIUOIU@OI.com> wrote:

>>

>>Are we talking about the same Max that used to work for Emu?

>>Shouldn't he get like a lifetime free pass authorization code?

>>

>>Neil

>>

>>

>>Martin Harrington <lendan@bigpond.net.au> wrote:

>>>There are NO Mac cracks for Paris AFAIK

>>>

>>>Martin Harrington

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>On 9/2/08 1:32 PM, in article 47ad02b8\$1@linux, "John" <no@no.com> wrote:

>>>

>>>>

>>>> Just use the cracked version

>>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

Subject: Re: authorisation request

Posted by [Erling](#) on Sat, 09 Feb 2008 09:20:45 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

If you don't have all the right data to get reauthorized in your request, you will be ignored. Happened for me some years ago. Better take a phone call and ask what's happening with your request.

Erling

On 9 Feb 2008 04:43:28 +1000, "max howarth" <max@nosпамhere.com> wrote:

>

>hi chaps

>

>submitted an auth request on the 30th jan and hoped that i might have a response

>by now. had anyone recently had an authorisation? if so how long did it take?

>

>many thanks

>max

Subject: Re: authorisation request

Posted by [Rich Lamanna](#) on Sat, 09 Feb 2008 19:59:40 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Is there a Mac version of Anti Pace? I'm on a PC and I think I have a version somewhere if you need it.

Rich

"max howarth" <max@nospamhere.com> wrote in message news:47ac94c0\$1@linux...

>

> hi chaps

>

> submitted an auth request on the 30th jan and hoped that i might have a response

> by now. had anyone recently had an authorisation? if so how long did it take?

>

> many thanks

> max

Subject: Re: authorisation request

Posted by [rick](#) on Sun, 10 Feb 2008 00:25:34 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

i had something to say but...it went away...oh yeah, too few macs for the hackers to care about at that time...you know...bragging rights. and macs were pt at the time. i worked on pt back then and i still don't know why it survived and paris didn't. for all it's numbers ther is still nothing magical about pt...except it's survival.

On Sat, 9 Feb 2008 13:59:40 -0600, "Rich Lamanna" <richard.lamanna@verizon.net> wrote:

>Is there a Mac version of Anti Pace? I'm on a PC and I think I have a

>version somewhere if you need it.
>
>Rich
>
>"max howarth" <max@nospamhere.com> wrote in message news:47ac94c0\$1@linux...
>>
>> hi chaps
>>
>> submitted an auth request on the 30th jan and hoped that i might have a
>response
>> by now. had anyone recently had an authorisation? if so how long did it
>take?
>>
>> many thanks
>> max
>

Subject: Re: authorisation request
Posted by [Rich Lamanna](#) on Sun, 10 Feb 2008 23:37:01 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Funny, I'm experiencing that also, too often, how thoughts seem to just seem to disappear into the ether :-)

Rich

"rick" <parnell68@hotmail.com> wrote in message news:4qgsq39h4jsfr8rro6rmjkq3hvvi4ueahr@4ax.com...
> i had something to say but...it went away...oh yeah, too few macs for
> the hackers to care about at that time...you know...bragging rights.
> and macs were pt at the time. i worked on pt back then and i still
> don't know why it survived and paris didn't. for all it's numbers
> ther is still nothing magical about pt...except it's survival.
>
>
>
> On Sat, 9 Feb 2008 13:59:40 -0600, "Rich Lamanna"
> <richard.lamanna@verizon.net> wrote:
>
> >Is there a Mac version of Anti Pace? I'm on a PC and I think I have a
> >version somewhere if you need it.
> >
> >Rich
> >
> >"max howarth" <max@nospamhere.com> wrote in message news:47ac94c0\$1@linux...
> >>

> >> hi chaps
> >>
> >> submitted an auth request on the 30th jan and hoped that i might have a
> >response
> >> by now. had anyone recently had an authorisation? if so how long did it
> >take?
> >>
> >> many thanks
> >> max
> >
>

Subject: Re: authorisation request
Posted by [Martin Harrington](#) on Wed, 13 Feb 2008 04:17:40 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Don't think so..

Martin Harrington

On 10/2/08 6:59 AM, in article 47adfae2@linux, "Rich Lamanna"
<richard.lamanna@verizon.net> wrote:

> Is there a Mac version of Anti Pace? I'm on a PC and I think I have a
> version somewhere if you need it.
>
> Rich
>
> "max howarth" <max@nosspamhere.com> wrote in message news:47ac94c0\$1@linux...
>>
>> hi chaps
>>
>> submitted an auth request on the 30th jan and hoped that i might have a
> response
>> by now. had anyone recently had an authorisation? if so how long did it
> take?
>>
>> many thanks
>> max
>
>

Subject: Re: authorisation request

Posted by [max howarth](#) on Fri, 15 Feb 2008 22:43:05 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

just to let you know i phoned intdevices and eventually spoke to rachel (?).
anyway she was very helpful and said she'd pass my email to the right person

almost straight away i got my response.

it didn't work. i was gutted. a few more emails back and forth and still
no joy. i was ready to give up on the whole thing until i realised that the
response will not work UNLESS YOU HAVE FILLED IN YOUR ADDRESS AND PHONE
NUMBER.

i must have known this years ago but had forgotten it.

anyway now it's working again. thanks to everyone here for their help.

best wishes

max

Subject: Re: authorisation request

Posted by [thesandboxx](#) on Sun, 17 Feb 2008 07:31:10 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Max,

Funny to see your name here again....I hope you had enough paris gear left
as 2 years ago when I was working over in Scotland I think I left back to
the States in the fall of 2005 with a lot of what you and David? had put
in storage. Anyway, just wanted to hello.

Matt Barber

www.sandboxproductions.com

www.eightdayslater.com

"max howarth" <max@nosпамhere.com> wrote:

>
>just to let you know i phoned intdevices and eventually spoke to rachel
(?).
>anyway she was very helpful and said she'd pass my email to the right person

>almost straight away i got my response.
>
>it didn't work. i was gutted. a few more emails back and forth and still
>no joy. i was ready to give up on the whole thing until i realised that
the
>response will not work UNLESS YOU HAVE FILLED IN YOUR ADDRESS AND PHONE
NUMBER.
>i must have known this years ago but had forgotten it.
>

>anyway now it's working again. thanks to everyone here for their help.

>

>best wishes

>max

Subject: Re: authorisation request

Posted by [max howarth](#) on Mon, 18 Feb 2008 10:24:26 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

>Max,

>Funny to see your name here again....I hope you had enough paris gear left

>as 2 years ago when I was working over in Scotland I think I left back to

>the States in the fall of 2005 with a lot of what you and David? had put

>in storage. Anyway, just wanted to hello.

>Matt Barber

hi matt

we just kept an eds1000 card and our trusty 442. actually i think we'll never need the card as all i need to do now is export omfs from any old projects i have to restore. the last couple have been the only two since i saw you so it's hardly high priority stuff for us, i just want to be able to cover ourselves should a very old client pop out of the woodwork.

hope you're well.

max
